•			Docket N	lo.: 9995/2
FORM PTO-15°5 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-23-20	05	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. '0651-0027' (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			•	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼		1101 15010 1101 1001	•	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States F	10296481	12	the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Keith W. Forsyth		2. Name a	and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
		Name:	Sensors Unlimited	, Inc.
		Internal	Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	l Merger	Street A	ddress: 3490 U.S	Route 1, Bldg. 12
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other	•	City: Pr	inceton	State: NJ ZIP: 08540
- Otilei		City. 11	inceton	State, 110 ZIP; 00340
Execution Date: 02/11/05		Additional r	name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	pers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application,	the execution	on date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		; R	Patent No.(s)	
, i. r d.o.ii. / pp.ii.d.i.o.i (e)		J .	1 dtom (40.(3)	OPR
10/770,854		·		R 2
		 0	/ ∇ N.	DPR/FINANCE
	Additional numbers attack	hed? 📙 \	∕es 🏻 No	23
 Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed 	•	6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: Michael R. Friscia		7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McCarter & Englis	sh, LLP_		•	
			lited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
				<
				ged to deposit account
Street Address: Four Gateway Center	r	8. Deposit	account number:	10770654
100 Mulberry Street		501402		2
City: Newark State	e: NJ ZIP: 07102	(A)	P 4	204 1
Only. State		(Attach du		ge if paying by deposit accoun
9. Statement and signature.				\(\)
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	ition is true a	and correct and an	y attached copy is a true
Michael R. Friscia	//	\ ^	- - - -	3/18/20
Name of Person Signing	— 	Signature	a	Date
	f pages including cover she	_		4 Date 1200
	Mail documents to be recorded with a Mail Stop Assignment	required cover she	et information to:	ਲ ਦ
Director of the Un	ited States Patent and Trademark		1450, Alexandria, VA 223	na-1450

, ,	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	Docket No. 9995/2				
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title of	and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the					
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serie					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 02/03/04					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
Title of the 1	Invention		1			
Methods for	Detecting Ice and Liquid Water on Surfa	aces				
			-			
nventors (a		4.33	-			
Name		Address Address Address	20			
Keith W. F	orsytn	4402 Dexter Street, Philadelphia, PA 191	40			
			-			
			+			
Assignee			:			
Name Address						
Sensors U	nlimited, Inc.	3490 U.S. Route 1, Bldg. 12 Princeton, NJ 08540-5914				
			,			

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 9995/2

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Keith W. Forsyth	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 9995/2

(Although notarization is		Notarization ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	l day of February	, in the year 2005
	day of February	Peth W Fryth (Signature of Inventor)
State of New Long County of Model SX		
County of MIddle SX		!
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for	ared Keith W. Forsyth regoing instrument to be a fre day of Fibruary	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2005
	JENNIFER S. BADER Dary Public, State of New Jarsey My Commission Expires March 12, 2000	JAMAH Molary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the your
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this	eared regoing instrument to be a fre day of	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appe		and also remarganted that he or she is authorized to
who acknowledged the fole execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a fre day of	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 03/21/2005